
Contact details of State & Citizen engagement officers 

Name Designation Unit Emails 

Jaikant Singh Sr. Head, Northern 
States 

Northern States Jaikant.singh@nsdcindia.org  

Bikram Das SEO - West Bengal 
(Add – Jharkhand) 

Northern States bikram.das@nsdcindia.org 

Prashant Katiyar SEO - Uttar 
Pradesh 

Northern States prashant.katiyar@nsdcindia.org  

Jitendra Sharma SEO -Himachal 
Pradesh 

Northern States Jitendra.sharma@nsdcindia.org  

Bhawana Verma SEO -Bihar Northern States bhawana.verma@nsdcindia.org  

Arjit Sharma SEC - Delhi Northern States avinash.choudhary@nsdcindia.org 
Rajat Bhatnagar SEO – Punjab & 

Haryana 
Northern States rajat.bhatnagar@nsdcindia.org  

Rakesh Kumar SEC - Gujarat Northern States rakesh.kumar@nsdcindia.org  

Vivek Pratap Singh 
Chauhan 

SEC - Madhya 
Pradesh 

Northern States vivek.chauhan@nsdcindia.org 

Arun Kumar Singh SEC - Rajasthan Northern States arun.singh@nsdcindia.org 

States currently without SEO under Northern States - Rajasthan, Madhya Pradesh, Jharkhand, Maharashtra, 
Andaman and Nicobar Islands (UT), Daman and Diu (UT), Dadra and Nagar Haveli (UT) - - Point of Contact - Jaikant 
Singh 

Mahesh 
Venkateswaran 

Sr. Head, Southern 
States 

Southern States mahesh.vee@nsdcindia.org  

Akshay Kashyap Specialist – 
Southern states 

Southern States akshay.kashyap@nsdcindia.org  
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Pritish Behera SEO - Chhattisgarh Southern States pritish.behera@nsdcindia.org 

Vasundhara Dash SEO - Odisha Southern States vasundhara.dash@nsdcindia.org 

Kaustav Nath SEO – Karnataka 
Add - Goa 

Southern States kaustav.nath@nsdcindia.org 

Prashanth Veludandi SEO - Andhra 
Pradesh 

Southern States prashanth.veludandi@nsdcindia.org 

States currently without SEO – Southern States: Telangana, Kerala, Tamil Nadu, Lakshadweep, Puducherry (Point of 
Contact - Akshay Kashyap)- 
Ajay Kumar Jindal Head, J&K J&K ajay.kumar@nsdcindia.org  

Mahendra Singh 
Payaal 

Dy. Head - Special 
focus areas 

Special focus areas - North 
East and LWE 

mahendra.payaal@nsdcindia.org  

Nishtha Vengurlekar Coordinator - 
Special focus areas 
 

Special focus areas - North 
East and LWE 

nishtha.vengurlekar@nsdcindia.org  

Masotmi Zimmik SEC – Manipur 
(Point of Contact – 
NE states) 

North Eastern States masotmi.zimik@nsdcindia.org  

 

SEO – State engagement officer  

SEC – State engagement coordinator 
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